No. 6

A JOINT RESOLUTION

HB 580

Ratifying the proposed amendment to the Constitution of the United States relative to extending the right to vote to citizens eighteen years of age or older.

The General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania hereby resolves as follows:

Section 1. The proposed amendment to the Constitution of the United States providing as follows:

"Article

"Section 1. The right of citizens of the United States, who are eighteen years of age or older to vote shall not be denied or abridged by the United States or by any state on account of age.

"Section 2. The Congress shall have power to enforce this article by appropriate legislation," is hereby ratified by the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Section 2. A certified copy of the foregoing resolution shall be forwarded to the Administrator of General Services in accordance with 1 U.S.C. § 106, to the President of the United States Senate and to the Speaker of the United States House of Representatives.

(Joint Resolution No. 6 ratifies an amendment to the Constitution of the United States.)